www.eaton.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright©  2022 Eaton54
3F
3FCondulet GUA conduit
outlet boxes with covers
Cl. I, Div. 1 & 2, Groups BA, C, D
Cl. II, Div. 1, Groups E, F, G
Cl. II, Div. 2, Groups F, G
Cl. III

positions.  Use Chico® A sealing compound or Chico SpeedSeal™ only.  Conductor splices or connections must not be
made in enclosures where sealing compound is to be used per NEC.
Ordering information:
Hub size
Cover
opening dia. Cat. #
1/2” 2” GUA14
3/4” 2” GUA24
1/2” 3” GUA16
3/4” 3” GUA26A
1” 3” GUA36
11/4” 35/8” GUA47
11/2” 5” GUA59
Hub size
Cover
opening dia. Cat. #
1/2” 2” GUAC14B
3/4” 2” GUAC24B
1/2” 3” GUAC16A
3/4” 3” GUAC26A
1” 3” GUAC36A
11/4” 35/8” GUAC47B
11/4” 5” GUAC49A
11/2” 5” GUAC59A
2” 5” GUAC69A
Hub size
Cover
opening dia. Cat. #
1/2” 2” GUAB14B

DMay be ordered with suffix ‘SA’ (copper-free aluminum).
ENot available with suffix ‘SA’.
Ordering information (continued):
GUAL GUANE GUAT
Hub size
Cover
opening dia. Cat. #
1/2” 2” GUAL14D
3/4” 2” GUAL24D
1/2” 3” GUAL16C
3/4” 3” GUAL26C
1” 3” GUAL36C
11/4” 35/8” GUAL47D
11/4” 5” GUAL49C
11/2” 5” GUAL59C
2” 5” GUAL69C
Hub size
Cover
opening dia. Cat. #
1/2” 2” GUAN14

requirements of NEC Section 501.15(C)(3).  Splices
and taps in sealing fittings are prohibited by NEC.
Ordering information:
Cover
opening dia. Ext. depth Cat. #
3” 11/4” GUA0631
GUA cover opening
Cat. #
Replacement
o-ring gasket
2” GASK1713
3” GASK1151
35/8” GASK1589
5” GASK925
Cover
opening dia.
Thread
pitch Cat. #
2” 12 GUA04
3” 12 GUA06
3” 16 GUA06 GBG
35/8” 12 GUA07
5” 12 GUA09
5” 16 GUA09 GBG
GGUA covers with suffix ‘GB’ are used with Group B rated GUA aluminum bodies identified with symbols AB or CD on previous pages.
Cover
opening
dia.
Ext.
depth
Thread
pitch Cat. #
2” 2” 12 GUA047
3” 2” 12 GUA067
35/8” 2” 12 GUA077
35/8” 4” 12 GUA0716
5” 4” 12 GUA514
5” 10” 12 GUA5110
Cover
opening dia. Thread pitch Cat. #
2” 12 GUA041
3” 12 GUA062
3” 16 GUA062 GBG
35/8” 12 GUA072
5” 12 GUA092
Cover
opening
dia.
Fixt.
stem
size
Thread
pitch Cat. #
3” 3/4” 12 GUA0672
Cover
opening
dia.
Fixt.
stem
size
Thread
pitch Cat. #
3” 3/4” 12 GUA0687
Cover
opening
dia.
Fixt.

3FCondulet GUA conduit
outlet boxes
Factory installed terminal block ordering guide
DIN rail mounted terminal blocks
Electrical specifications:
30A, 150V, AWG 26-10
Ordering information:
Cat. # Description
DIN12
DIN rail mounted, 2 terminal blocks
GUA (shapes C, L, T, X)
Form 4, 6, 7 & 9 cover diameter openings
DIN13
DIN rail mounted, 3 terminal blocks
GUA (shapes C, L, T, X)
Form 4, 6, 7 & 9 cover diameter openings
DIN14
DIN rail mounted, 4 terminal blocks
GUA (shapes C, L, T, X)
Form 6, 7 & 9 cover diameter openings
DIN16
DIN rail mounted, 6 terminal blocks
GUA (shapes C, L, T, X), GUAN26
Form 6, 7 & 9 cover diameter openings
DIN18
DIN rail mounted, 8 terminal blocks
GUA (shapes C, L, T, X)
Form 7 & 9 cover diameter opening
DIN112
DIN rail mounted, 12 terminal blocks
GUA (shapes C, L, T, X)
Form 9 cover diameter opening
Direct mounted terminal blocks
Electrical specifications:
30A, 300V, AWG 26-10
Cat. # Description
TB14
Direct mounted terminal block, 4 poles
GUA (shapes C, L, T, X)
Form 6, 7 & 9 cover diameter openings
TB16
Direct mounted terminal block, 6 poles
GUA (shapes C, L, T, X)
Form 6, 7 & 9 cover diameter openings
TB18
Direct mounted terminal block, 8 poles
GUA (shapes C, L, T, X)
Form 7 & 9 cover diameter opening
TB112
Direct mounted terminal block, 12 poles
GUA (shapes C, L, T, X)
Form 9 cover diameter opening